LIST OF RESEARCHERS
Below is an alphabetical list of researchers who are willing to undertake research at the archives on a fee basis.  Please include a self-addressed stamped envelope when contacting a researcher.  The State Archives of North Carolina prepared this list in accordance with section TO7:04M.0202 of the North Carolina Administrative Code, Department of Cultural Resources, Office of Archives and History, Division of Archives and Records.
Please note: the State Archives of North Carolina does not recommend a researcher beyond compiling this listing.  Any and all negotiations concerning fees are the responsibility of the patron and the researcher.
	Jason Bordeaux 
5024 Leigh Lane

Sophia, NC 27530

Phone: 336-953-1932

Email:bladencountyncgw@triad.rr.com
	Lewis Shore Brumfield

321 Virginia Dr.
Box 913
Yadkinville, NC 27055

Phone: 336-679-6660

Email: lbrumfield10@yahoo.com
	Crystal Burton
6911 Capital Blvd 

Raleigh, NC 27616
Email:cburton@burtonresearchservices.com

	James Vann Comer

P.O. Box 2681

Sanford, NC 27331-2681

Phone: 919-775-5763

Email: jvcomer@windstream.net

	Linda A. Cooper

3434 Kildaire Farm Road
Suite 135 PMB513
Cary, NC 27318
Phone: 919-548-7099

Email: lacooper@mindspring.com

	Susan Evans

203 Dennis Avenue

Raleigh, NC 27604

Email: susanevans5@yahoo.com


	Sarah A. Lawn Ed. M.

PO Box 86

Robbins, NC  27325

Phone:  910-986-6948

Email: lawnsarah@gmail.com 


	Terry Moore, CG

6001 Tarnhour Court

Raleigh, NC 27612

Phone: 919-649-5723

Email: moore.research@gmail.com
	Toni Osegueda

3102 Shopton Drive

Apex, NC  27502

Phone: 919-522-0868

Email: tosegueda@nc.rr.com

	Diane L. Richard

2408 Dunbrook Ct.

Raleigh, NC 27604

Phone: 919-231-8137

Email:dianelrichard@mosaicrpm.com

	Judith P. Rysdon

105 Shirley Drive

Cary, NC 27511

Phone: 919-469-1808

Email: indyjudy@bellsouth.net
	James Seymour

1008 Old Meetinghouse Way

Raleigh, NC  27615

Phone:  919-844-9180

Email:  Jseymour1@nc.rr.com 

	

	Deborah Spencer

1005 Hidden River Ct

Raleigh, NC 27614

Phone: 919-846-3670

Email:info@professionalheritage.com

	Dave Strausfeld
dba Family History Scribe

200 West Woodcroft Parkway #40d

Durham, NC 27713

919-401-0508

www.familyhistoryscribe.com


	Apryl Sullivan

3528 Choplinshire Way

Apex, NC  27539

Phone: 512-673-0693

Email: apryl.sullivan@gmail.com
	

	Judy L. Ward

P. O. Box 273
Rocky Point, NC 28457
Phone:  910-231-0125

Email: judy.lawanna1954@gmail.com
	Jonathan Troy Wiley

1009 W. Lenoir St., APT. A

Raleigh, NC 27603

Email: usedkeys@aol.com
	Victoria P. Young

Genealogy Research of NC
5033 Knightsbridge Way
Raleigh, NC 27604-8400 
Phone: 919-880-6231

Email: victoria.pauline.young@gmail.com
http://www.amazon.com/shops/A8DNPXAPIJ3OH
www.linkedin.com/pub/victoria-p-young/37/910/aab/
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